BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD RECEIVED

CLERK'S OFFICE

IN THE MATTER OF:

NOV 1 8 2003

PROPOSED SITE SPECIFIC REGULATION APPLICABLE TO AMEREN ENERGY GENERATING COMPANY, ELGIN,

AMENDING 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PART 901)

R04-11

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

· NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that today I have filed with the Pollution Control Board the following Notice of Appearance, Notice of Filing, and Certificate of Service, on behalf of the Office of the Attorney General, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

BY:

JOEL J. STERNSTEIN

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

188 W. Randolph St., 20th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 814-6986

DATE: November 18, 2003

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

SERVICE LIST

Mr. John Knittle, Esq. Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, Illinois 62794 (217) 278-3111

Mr. Scott Phillips, Esq.
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Division of Legal Counsel
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217) 782-5544

Office of Legal Services
Illinois Department of Natural Resources
One Natural Resources Way
Springfield, IL 62702-1271
(217) 782-6302

Ms. Marili McFawn, Esq. Schiff, Hardin & Waite 6600 Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 258-5519

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:

RECEIVED

CLERK'S OFFICE

PROPOSED SITE SPECIFIC REGULATION

R04-11

NOV 1 8 2003

APPLICABLE TO AMEREN ENERGY GENERATING COMPANY, ELGIN,

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

AMENDING 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PART 901)

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to Section 102.422 of the Illinois Pollution Control Board Rules and Regulations, 35 Ill. Adm. Code 102.422, I hereby file my Appearance in this proceeding.

On behalf of complainant, the undersigned, Joel J. Sternstein, Assistant Attorney General, appears in this proceeding. Please put my name on the notice list for this proceeding and put my name on a service list if one is created.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

BY:

JOEL J. STERNSTEIN

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

188 W. Randolph St., 20th Floor

Stepnish

Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 814-6986

DATE: November 18, 2003

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, JOEL J. STERNSTEIN, an Assistant Attorney General, certify that on the 18th day of November, 2003, I caused to be served by First Class Mail the foregoing Complainant's Notice of Appearance and Notice of Filing to the parties named on the attached Service list, by depositing same in postage prepaid envelopes with the United States Postal Service located at 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601.

JOEL J. STERNSTEIN

Bel J. Sterneto

H:\common\Environmental\JOEL\Case Documents\Ameren\appearance.wpd